

608-838-9482

2264 F1/page 1 of 2

<u>New Form – Special Update – Title IX</u>

NOTICE AND STATEMENT OF NONDISCRIMINATION

Notice of Nondiscrimination

The Charter School's notice of nondiscrimination shall read as follows:

The Four Lakes Education Board does not discriminate on the basis of sex (including sexual orientation or gender identity), in its education programs or activities, and is required by Title IX of the Education Amendments Act of 1972, and its implementing regulations, not to discriminate in such a manner. The requirement not to discriminate in its education program or activity extends to admission and employment. The Board is committed to maintaining an education and work environment that is free from discrimination based on sex, including sexual harassment.

Inquiries about Title IX may be referred to the Title IX Coordinator, the U.S. Department of Education's Office for Civil Rights ("OCR"), or both.

The Title IX Coordinator[s] is [are]:

Becky Eberhardt Manager of Special Programs - WVA 4721 Dale-Curtin Drive McFarland, WI 53558 reberhardt@k12.com 608-838-9482 ext 1107

The Board designates Becky Eberhardt, Manager of Special Programs, as the coordinator who is ultimately responsible for oversight over the Board's compliance with its responsibilities under Title IX.

The Board's nondiscrimination policy and grievance procedures can be located at https://go.boarddocs.com/wi/wva/Board.nsf/Public?open&id=welcome#

To report information about conduct that may constitute sex discrimination or make a complaint of sex discrimination under Title IX, please refer to <u>https://wiva.k12.com/about-our-school/board-information/board-meetings/</u>

OCR's regional office in Cleveland can be reached at:

Chicago Office Office for Civil Rights U.S. Department of Education John C. Kluczynski Federal Building 230 S. Dearborn Street, 37th Floor Chicago, IL 60604 Telephone: 312-730-1560 FAX: 312-730-1576; TDD: 800-877-8339 Email: <u>OCR.Chicago@ed.gov</u>

Statement of Nondiscrimination

If necessary, due to the format or size of any publication, the Charter Schools may use the following statement of nondiscrimination:

The Four Lakes Education Board does not discriminate on the basis of sex (including sexual orientation or gender identity), in its education programs or activities, and is required by Title IX of the Education Amendments Act of 1972, and its implementing regulations, not to discriminate in such a manner.

© Neola 2024